## FINANCIAL ASSISTANCE FOR ROOM EXTENSION TO THE MULTIPURPOSE COMMUNITY HALL AT ST. GEORGE SCHOOL, SAMANDA





Data of Increation:	20 <sup>th</sup> Nevrem	29 <sup>th</sup> November 2017.				
Date of Inspection:						
Team of inspection officers:	Shri S. Sungoh, Research Officer, Shri R.M.G. Nongtdu, Executive Engineer and					
		Shri L.L.L. Jyrwa, Junior Engineer				
Accompanied by:	-	Shri S. Sangma, Junior Engineer, Samanda C&RD Block				
Name of the Scheme:		Financial Assistance for Room Extension to the Multipurpose Community Hall at St.				
	George Sch	George School, Samanda				
Name of the MP:	Smt Wansu	Smt Wansuk Syiem, MP(RS)				
Year recommended/sanction	ed: 2015-16					
Amount & Date of sanctioned by the DC:		Rs. 10,70,550/-				
Reason for delay in sanction, if any:		Nil				
Date of release of fund:						
1 <sup>st</sup> instalment :-			Rs. 6,42,330/- released from Block Office on 9 <sup>th</sup> September 2015.			
2 <sup>nd</sup> instalment :-		Rs. 2,67,638/- r	s. 2,67,638/- released from Block Office on			
3 <sup>rd</sup> instalment :-			eleased from Block Office on			
Reason for delay in release o	of fund, if any:		Nil			
Amount utilized:	•		Rs. 10,70,550/-			
Date of commencement/star	rting of the w	ork:	18 <sup>th</sup> September 2015.			
Date of completion/Expected date of com			2 <sup>nd</sup> November 2016.			
Status of the work:			Completed			
Cause/Reason for delay in sa	nction/comp	letion of works:	Nil			
Whether inspection carried out from Block		<b>/DCs office:</b> Yes, at regular intervals from Block Office.				
Name of executing agency:	The work is	executed by the	Head Master of St. George School, Samanda.			
Whether signboard erected	or not:	No				
Date of submission of UC:						
1 <sup>st</sup> Instalment:		Submitted to BDO, Samanda C&RD Block on 11 <sup>th</sup> February 2016.				
2 <sup>nd</sup> Instalment:		Submitted to BDO, Samanda C&RD Block on 12 <sup>th</sup> September 2016.				
In case of completed scheme whether the		completion	Yes			
Report/Certificate submittee						
-		ulti-facility building has immensely helped to conduct meeting and other functions				
N N	vithin the Sam	anda area.				
Findings/Observations: 1.	During insp	pection the tean	n found that the room extension to the Multipurpose			
	Community	Community Hall at St. George School is completed.				
2.	It is constructed with good quality materials.					
3.	The hall consist stage, sitting gallery and it is covered with CGI sheet, plywood ceiling					
	and with 9 (nine nos ) ceiling fans.					
4	Its dimension:					
	Plinth area of Hall: L=78m and B=9.10mWindow (16 nos): (90cm*150cm).					
	Gallery: Thread= 40cm and Riser: 25cmGate: (200cm*200cm).					
	Column size: (30*30) cm.					
5.		The School Managing Committee has been advised to erect a plaque with a full				
	complete details of the scheme, which include the name of the MP, year and date of					
	•	sanctioned, amount sanctioned,. etc.				

## CONSTRUCTION OF COMMUNITY HALL AT TERRACEGITTIM



State Project Implementation Cell of MPLADS under PI & Evaluation



	and the state of the					
Date of Inspection:	29 <sup>th</sup> Novem	ber 2017				
Team of inspection officers	: Shri S. Sung	oh, Research Off	icer, Shri R.M.G. Nongtdu, Executive Engineer and			
	Shri L.L.L. J	Shri L.L.L. Jyrwa, Junior Engineer				
Accompanied by:	Shri S. Sang	Shri S. Sangma, Junior Engineer, Samanda C&RD Block				
Name of the Scheme:	Constructio	Construction of Community Hall at Terracegittim				
Name of the MP:	Shri P.A. Sar	Shri P.A. Sangma, MP(LS)				
Year recommended/sanctioned:		2014-15				
Amount & Date of sanctioned by the DC:		Rs. 3,00,000/- sanctioned on				
Reason for delay in sanction, if any:		Nil				
Date of release of fund:						
1 <sup>st</sup> instalment :-		Rs. 1,80,000/- released from Block Office on 30 <sup>th</sup> March 2015.				
2 <sup>nd</sup> instalment :-		Rs. 75,000/- released from Block Office on 3 <sup>rd</sup> March 2016.				
3 <sup>rd</sup> instalment :-	3 <sup>rd</sup> instalment :-		Rs. 45,000/- released from Block Office on 17 <sup>th</sup> September 2016.			
Reason for delay in release	of fund, if any:	:	Nil			
Amount utilized:			Rs. 3,00,000/-			
Date of commencement/st	arting of the w	ork:	May 2015.			
Date of completion/Expect	ed date of com	pletion:	July 2016.			
Status of the work:			Completed			
Cause/Reason for delay in	sanction/comp	letion of works:	Nil			
Whether inspection carried	l out from Bloc	k/DCs office:	Yes, at regular intervals from Block Office.			
Name of executing agency:	The work is	executed by the	Village Development Council, Terracegittim.			
Whether signboard erected or not:		Yes				
Date of submission of UC:						
1 <sup>st</sup> Instalment:		Submitted to BDO, Samanda C&RD Block on 11 <sup>th</sup> February 2016.				
2 <sup>nd</sup> Instalment:		Submitted to BDO, Samanda C&RD Block on 25 <sup>th</sup> April 2016.				
In case of completed scheme	ne whether the	completion Yes				
Report/Certificate submitte	ed to BDO/DC:					
Impact of the Scheme:			d by villagers to hold meeting and other functions.			
Findings/Observations:						
	•	completed.				
		It is constructed with good quality materials.				
		Its dimension:				
		Plinth area: L=8.20m and B=5.10mPlinth height: 80cm.				
		Column size: (18cm *18cm) Windows (2nos): (100cm*120cm)				
		Door: (90cm*190cm)chowkat: (10*7 *405)cm.				
		5				
	-	signboard mentioning the name of the MP, year and date of sanctioned, amount				
	sanctioned,. etc.					
Shri S. Sungoh, Research Of	ficer					
Programme Implementation & Evaluation						
Shri R.M.G. Nongtdu, Execu			-			
State Project Implementatio						
Shri L.L.L. Jyrwa, Junior Engineer						
State Decision for the Coll of MOLADS we dee DLA State State						

## FINANCIAL ASSISTANCE FOR EXTENSION OF RCC (2<sup>ND</sup> FLOOR) SCHOOL BUILDING SACRED HEART HIGHER SECONDARY SCHOOL, WILLIAMNAGAR 29<sup>th</sup> November 2017. Date of Inspection: Team of inspection officers: Shri S. Sungoh, Research Officer, Shri R.M.G. Nongtdu, Executive Engineer and Shri L.L.L. Jyrwa, Junior Engineer Shri Hitesh Medhi, Addl. Programme Officer, DRDA Williamnagar and Junior Engineer, Accompanied by: Municipal Board. Name of the Scheme: Financial Assistance for Extension of RCC (2<sup>nd</sup> floor) School Building Sacred Heart Higher Secondary School, Williamnagar Name of the MP: Smt Wansuk Syiem, MP(RS) Year recommended/sanctioned: 2015-16 Rs. 10,78,500/- sanctioned on 11<sup>th</sup> January 2016. Amount & Date of sanctioned by the DC: Reason for delay in sanction, if any: Nil Date of release of fund: Rs. 6,47,100/- released from Block Office on 23<sup>rd</sup> June 2015. 1<sup>st</sup> instalment :-2<sup>nd</sup> instalment :-Rs. 2,69,625/- released from Block Office on 25<sup>th</sup> May 2016. 3<sup>rd</sup> instalment :-Rs. 1,61,775/- released from Block Office on 29<sup>th</sup> March 2017. Reason for delay in release of fund, if any: Nil Rs. 10,78,500/-Amount utilized: Date of commencement/starting of the work: 26<sup>th</sup> June 2015. 10<sup>th</sup> May 2017. Date of completion/Expected date of completion: Completed Status of the work: Cause/Reason for delay in sanction/completion of works: Nil Whether inspection carried out from Block/DCs office: Yes, at regular intervals from Williamnagar Municipal Board. Name of executing agency: The work is executed by the Sacred Heart Higher Secondary School, Williamnagar Whether signboard erected or not: No Date of submission of UC: Submitted to CEO, Williamnagar Municipal Board on 31<sup>st</sup> March 2016. 1<sup>st</sup> Instalment: 2<sup>nd</sup> Instalment: Submitted to CEO, Williamnagar Municipal Board on 20<sup>th</sup> January 2017. In case of completed scheme whether the completion No **Report/Certificate submitted to BDO/DC:** Impact of the Scheme: Accommodation of students for better education. **Findings/Observations:** 1. On inspection the team found that the Extension of the school building is completed the school building consist of 2 (two) classrooms. 2. It is constructed with good quality materials and good workmanship. 3. Its dimension: Rooms (2nos): L=9m and B=6m-----Column size: (25cm\*40cm). Floor beam: (20cm\*35cm)------Windows (5 nos): (160cm \*120cm). Door: (95cm\*200cm)-----chowkat: (10\*7 \*505) cm. 4. The School Managing Committee has been advised to erect a signboard with full complete details of the scheme, which include the name of the MP, year and date of sanctioned, amount sanctioned,. etc.

CONSTRUCTION OF MOTORABLE ROAD WITH INTER LOCKING: CC BLOCKS AT BALSRI RESERVE GITTIM LANE						
Date of Inspection:	29 <sup>th</sup> November 2017.					
Team of inspection officer	s: Shri S. Sung	oh, Research Offi	h, Research Officer, Shri R.M.G. Nongtdu, Executive Engineer and			
Shri L.L.L. Jv		yrwa, Junior Engineer				
Accompanied by: Shri Hitesh I		Medhi, Addl. Programme Officer, DRDA Williamnagar and Junior Engineer,				
	oard.					
Name of the Scheme:	Construction of I	Motorable road v	vith Inter Lo	ocking: CC Blocks at Balsri Reserve Gittim Lane.		
Name of the MP:	Shri Conrad K. Sangma, MP(LS)					
Year recommended/sancti		2016-17		4h		
Amount & Date of sanction			sanctioned	on 5 <sup>th</sup> February 2017.		
Reason for delay in sanction	on, if any:	Nil				
Date of release of fund:						
1 <sup>st</sup> instalment :-		Rs. 12,00,000/- released from Block Office on 15 <sup>th</sup> February 2017.				
2 <sup>nd</sup> instalment :-		Rs. 5,00,000/- r	eleased fro	m Block Office on 5 <sup>th</sup> September 2017.		
3 <sup>rd</sup> instalment :-			T			
Reason for delay in release	e of fund, if any:		Nil			
Amount utilized:			Rs. 17,00,			
Date of commencement/s				uary 2017.		
Date of completion/Expect	ted date of com	pletion:	January 2			
Status of the work:				k in progress		
Cause/Reason for delay in sanction/completion of						
Whether inspection carrie	<b>CS office:</b> Yes, at regular intervals from Williamnagar Municipal Board					
Name of executing agency	: The work is	executed by the	Constructio	on & Monitoring Committee		
Whether signboard erecte	d or not:	No				
Date of submission of UC:						
1 <sup>st</sup> Instalment: 2 <sup>nd</sup> Instalment:		Submitted to C	EO, William	nagar Municipal Board on 27 <sup>th</sup> July 2017.		
	no whother the	completion	No			
In case of completed scheme whether the completion Report/Certificate submitted to BDO/DC:			No			
Impact of the Scheme:		ss to the people o	f the localit	у.		
Findings/Observations:	1. The inspect	tion team found	that the co	onstruction of inter locking Motorable road is		
	under prog			-		
	2. It was observed that the laying of interlocking block is complete upto a length of					
	280m and remaining length of 55m is yet to be executed.					
	3. Its dimension:					
	Length= 335m and Width= 3.30m					
	Inter locking block size: (20*10*19.15) cm.					
	4. The Secretary, Village Committee has been advised for submission of photograph					
	and Utilisation Certificate to the BDO so that the remaining balance will be released					
	soon.					
	5. The Junior Engineer has been advised to inform the Construction & Monitoring					
Committee to erect a signboard on completion of the scheme.						
Shri S. Sungoh, Research Officer				-		
Programme Implementatio						
Shri R.M.G. Nongtdu, Execu		.P.I.C,MPLADS ur	nder PI &E	-		
-	Shri L.L.L. Jyrwa, Junior Engineer, S.P.I.C, MPLADS under PI & E -					